12-14-05

(Rel 102—3/05 Pub 605)	FORM 16-5 16-31
Ø \	
2005	
F.65 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 12-20	0 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	1981 ARM 1888 (1) A 1888 (1) A 1881
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	50 recryo
	7
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Daniel G. Weisenbach
Fitfill, Inc.	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s) <u>December 13, 2005</u>	Street Address: 437 Holtzman Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Columbus, OH 43205-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Columbus
	City: COTUMBUS
Security Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 43205-160
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,927,353
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Charles F. Meroni, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Meroni & Meroni, P.C.	
mornary todays.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Addresse: D. C. D. T. 200	x Enclosed 502063
Street Address: p.O. Box 309	None required (government interest not affecting
City December 2	8. Payment Information
City: Barrington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip: 60011	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (847) 304-1500	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (847) 382-5899	Authorized User Name
Email Address: meronilaw@ameritech.net	Addion200 OSCI Italia
9. Signature: Charles & Meroni, of Signature	Authorized User Name
Signature	Date
Charles F. Meroni, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Darcon Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

UT 1 JUL JT 1 U

PATENT DOCKET NO. 05288

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s)

Jens H. Porsson P.O. Box 325\ 40 W. Munroe Avenue Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

United States Citizen

Hereby warrants and guarantees that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest and sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Daniel G. Weisenback

437 Holtzman Avenue Columbus, OH 43205-1604

United States Citizen

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNRE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, all rights to any damages for patent infringement past and future and all rights to retain any damages collected by assignee for past and future patent infringement, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "FUNNEL FOR USE WITH REUSABLE CONTAINERS" and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 5,927,353, issued on July 27, 1999 and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

12-13-2005 12:50 FITFILL INC 6082542300

PAGE2

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0658 deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VWe I	have hereunto set hand and seal this
(Jens H. Person POC
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	he following information
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALE	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country And place of signing of assignment	
above named individual(s), to me known who executed the foregoing assignment in	personally appeared the to be the person(s) who is are described in and astrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she / they) are free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Bechy & Carren
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	My commission approximation 6-1-08
	6-1-08

PAGE3

12-13-2005 12:50 FITFILL INC 6082542300

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0659